Scott County Auditor's Office Auditor Kerri Tompkins 600 W. 4TH Street Davenport, Iowa 52801

Ph: (563) 326-8631 Fax: (563) 326-8601

www.scottcountyiowa.gov



August 31, 2021

To: Board of Supervisors

RE: On-Call Election Officials

It has been determined to officially recognize On-Call Election Officials as part of the Election Day team. This identified group is available should an assigned Election Official need to leave the polling site in an emergency situation (illness, etc.).

Previously, this staff was paid \$10.00 an hour for 5 hours. I am asking to compensate this staff at \$8.00 an hour to be available on Election Days and the hours will be determined via each election. This pay is to provide compensation for their time, however is not equal to working at the polls. Should the On-Call Election Official be called in to work at a polling location, they will be compensated at the Election Official/Election Chairperson rate for the time worked at the polling site, on top of the On-Call hours for that day.

Since the pay rate has been reduced, this change should have minimal impact on the annual budget. Please recognize, this staff may work more than 5 hours and the budget will be adjusted as necessary.

Thank you for your consideration.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 2, 2021

APPROVAL OF PAY RATE FOR ON-CALL ELECTION OFFICIALS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The pay rate for On-Call Election Officials shall be \$8.00 per hour. Should the Election Official be called to work at the poll, they will be paid via the Election Official or Election

 Chairperson approved pay rate for the time worked at the poll.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.